

PERMANENT MAGNETS LIMITED



B-3, MIDC, Village Mira, Mira Road (East), Thane - 401104. Maharashtra, India

Phone : +91-22-6216 5400 - 10 Facimile : +91-22-2945 2128 Email : sales@pmlindia.com Website : www.pmlindia.com

May 31, 2018

To,
Corporate Relation Department
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Intimation regarding Publication of Audited Financial Result for the Quarter and Year ended as on 31st March, 2018.

Scrip Code : 504132

Pursuant to Regulation 47 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Company attached herewith a Audited Financial Result for the Quarter and Year ended as on 31st March, 2018 that has been published in the Financial Express (English Daily Newspaper) and Daman Ganga Times (Gujarati Daily Newspaper) on 31st May, 2018.

Further as required under Regulation 46 (2) the said result have also been placed on Company's Website at www.pmlindia.com and the Shareholders may refer to the same for details.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

FOR PERMANENT MAGNETS LIMITED

**RACHANA RANE
COMPANY SECRETARY**



Regd Office: Harsh Avenue, 302, 3rd Floor, opp. Silvassa Police Station, Silvassa Vapi Main Road,
Silvassa- 396 230. Dadra and Nagar Haveli (U.T.)

(All correspondence has to be made at our Mira Road address only)

CIN-L27100DN1960PLC000371



TATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
 Elphinstone Building 10 Veer Nariman Road Mumbai-400 001.
 Tel 91 22 6665 8282 Fax 91 22 6665 7917 e-mail tic@tata.com
 website www.tatainvestment.com CIN L67200MH1937PLC002622

To
 The Members of
 Tata Investment Corporation Limited :

NOTICE is hereby given that -

(i) The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 7th May, 2018 has recommended a **dividend of Rs.20/- (200%) per Ordinary share of Rs.10 each, [including a special dividend of Rs.2/- (20%) per Ordinary Share]**, subject to approval of the Shareholders of the Company at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

(ii) The **Register of Members and Share Transfer Books** of the Company will be closed from **Tuesday, 17th July, 2018, to Monday, 23rd July, 2018, both days inclusive**, to determine the names of Members who would be entitled to the payment of Dividend for the financial year 2017-2018. The dividend, if declared at the meeting, would be paid on or after 1st August, 2018.

(iii) The **Eighty-first Annual General Meeting** of Tata Investment Corporation Limited will be held on **Monday, 30th July, 2018 at 11-00 a.m.** at Walchand Hirachand Hall, Indian Merchants' Chambers, JMC Building, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020.

By Order of the Board of Directors,
Tata Investment Corporation Limited
Manoj Kumar C V
 Chief Financial Officer &
 Company Secretary

Mumbai, 31st May, 2018.

BARODA PIONEER MUTUAL FUND

NOTICE No. 27 / 2018

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM TO THE SCHEME INFORMATION DOCUMENT / KEY INFORMATION MEMORANDUM OF BARODA PIONEER ULTRA SHORT DURATION FUND

(An open ended ultra short term debt scheme investing in instruments such that the Macaulay duration of the portfolio is between 3 months and 6 months)

Investors in Baroda Pioneer Ultra Short Duration Fund ("Scheme") may note that the re-opening date of the Scheme for continuous sale and re-purchase, has been deferred to Monday, June 4, 2018 (from Thursday, May 31, 2018).

For Baroda Pioneer Asset Management Company Limited
 (Investment Manager to Baroda Pioneer Mutual Fund)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : May 30, 2018

**Sd/-
 Authorised Signatory**

This product is suitable for investors who are seeking*:

- Reasonable returns with convenience of liquidity over ultra-short term.
- Investments in a basket of debt and money market instruments such that the Macaulay duration of the portfolio is between 3 months and 6 months.

* Investors should consult their financial advisers if in doubt about whether the product is suitable for them.

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

For further details, kindly contact:
Baroda Pioneer Asset Management Company Limited
 CIN : U65991MH1992PLC069414
 501, Titanium, 5th Floor, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063.
 Tel. No. : 91 22 3074 1000 • Toll Free No. : 1800 267 0189
 Visit us at : www.barodapioneer.in • Email : info@barodapioneer.in

(This is not a Prospectus Announcement. This is a Corrigendum Advertisement)

PALM JEWELS LIMITED
 (CIN: U36910GJ2005PLC046809)

Our Company was originally incorporated as Shilvi Jewels Private Limited on September 22, 2005 under the Companies Act, 1956 vide certificate of incorporation issued by the Registrar of Companies, Gujarat, Dadra and Nagar Haveli. Subsequently, the name of company was changed to "Palm Jewels Private Limited" on October 28, 2016 under the Companies Act, 2013 vide certificate of incorporation issued by the Registrar of Companies, Gujarat, Dadra and Nagar Haveli. Thereafter, Our Company was converted into a public company and consequently name was changed to "Palm Jewels Limited" (P.J.L.) vide fresh certificate of incorporation dated February 21, 2018 issued by Registrar of Companies, Gujarat, Dadra and Nagar Haveli. For details of the changes in our name and registered office, please refer to the chapter titled 'History and Certain Corporate Matters' beginning on page no. 90 of this Prospectus.

Registered Office: G.F-37, Super Mall, Nr. Diamond, C. O. Hou. Soc. Ltd, Nr. Lal Bunglow, C. G. Road, Ahmedabad - 380009, Gujarat, India; **Tel. No.:** +91 79 40052056; **Email:** compliance.pj@gmail.com; **Website:** www.palmjewels.com; **Contact Person:** Mrs. Priti Jain, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

THE ISSUE

PUBLIC ISSUE OF 29,68,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10/- EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") OF PALM JEWELS LIMITED ("OUR COMPANY" OR "THE ISSUER") FOR CASH AT A PRICE ₹ 30/- PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ 20/- PER EQUITY SHARE) ("ISSUE PRICE") AGGREGATING TO ₹ 890.40 LAKHS ("THE ISSUE"), OF WHICH 1,52,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10/- EACH FOR A CASH PRICE OF ₹ 30/- PER EQUITY SHARE, AGGREGATING TO ₹ 45.60 LAKHS WILL BE RESERVED FOR SUBSCRIPTION BY MARKET MAKER ("MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION"). THE ISSUE LESS THE MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION I.E. ISSUE OF 28,16,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10/- EACH AT AN ISSUE PRICE OF ₹ 30 PER EQUITY SHARE AGGREGATING TO ₹ 844.80 LAKHS (IS HEREAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE "NET ISSUE"). THE ISSUE AND THE NET ISSUE WILL CONSTITUTE 40.20% AND 38.14% RESPECTIVELY OF THE POST ISSUE PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF OUR COMPANY.

PROMOTER OF THE COMPANY: MR. ROHIT D. SHAH & MRS. CHETNA R. SHAH

ATTENTION INVESTORS- CORRIGENDUM TO THE PROSPECTUS DATED MAY 21, 2018

This is with reference to Prospectus dated May 21, 2018 filed with Registrar of Companies, Gujarat, Dadra and Nagar Haveli (The "ROC"), BSE Limited and SEBI in relation to the issue. All capitalized term used in the notice shall, unless the context otherwise requires, has the meaning ascribed in the Prospectus. Investors may please note the following updates/amendments in Prospectus, Application Forms, Abridged Prospectus and General Information Document.

The issue period has been extended by one working day, i.e. the last day for submitting application by all applicants shall be **Monday, June 04, 2018, i.e.**

ISSUE OPENED ON: FRIDAY, MAY 25, 2018
NOW CLOSES ON: MONDAY, JUNE 04, 2018#

Earlier the Issue was scheduled to close on Friday, June 01, 2018. You are requested to note that the Company has decided to extend the Issue Period till Monday, June 04, 2018 due to the Pan India Bank Strike till May 31, 2018.

NOTICE TO INVESTORS

In relation to Issue, the Prospectus dated May 21, 2018 of our Company was filed with Registrar of Companies, Gujarat, Dadra and Nagar Haveli (the "Prospectus").

As per the Issue Programme mentioned in the Prospectus, the Issue Opening date is May 25, 2018 and the Issue Closing Date is June 01, 2018. However, the Issue Period has been extended by one working day. Now, the Issue will close on Monday, June 04, 2018 instead of Friday, June 01, 2018. Further, the issue programme shall be read as follows:

Issue Opening Date	May 25, 2018
Issue Closing Date	June 04, 2018
Finalization of Basis of Allotment with the Designated Stock Exchange	On or before June 07, 2018
Initiation of Allotment / Refunds / Unblocking of Funds	On or before June 08, 2018
Credit of Equity Shares to demat accounts of Allottees	On or before June 08, 2018
Commencement of trading of the Equity Shares on the Stock Exchange	June 12, 2018

The Prospectus, the Application Forms, the Abridged Prospectus and General Information Document shall be read in conjunction with this corrigendum. The information in this notice supplements the Prospectus and supersedes the information in the Prospectus to the extent inconsistent with the information in Prospectus.

For Palm Jewels Limited
 On behalf of the Board of Directors
**Sd/-
 Mr. Rohit D. Shah**
 Managing Director

Date: May 30, 2018
Place: Ahmedabad

Palm Jewels Limited subject to market conditions, public issue of its Equity Shares and has filed the Prospectus with the Registrar of Companies, Gujarat, Dadra and Nagar Haveli. The Prospectus shall be available on the website of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in, the website of the Lead Manager at www.focil.in, the website of the BSE i.e. www.bseindia.com, and website of the Issuer Company at www.palmjewels.com. Investors should note that investment in Equity Shares involves a high degree of risk. For details investors should refer to and rely on the Prospectus including the section titled "Risk Factors" beginning on page 11 of the Prospectus, which has been filed with ROC.

The Equity Shares have not been and will not be registered under the US Securities Act (the "Securities Act") or any state securities law in United States and may not be issued or sold within the United States or to, or for the account or benefit of, "U.S. persons" (as defined in the Regulations under the Securities Act), except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to the registration requirements of the Securities Act of 1933.

ATTENTION TO ALL WATER COOLER MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS

CAUTION NOTICE

The public is hereby warned that our under mentioned client

SYMPHONY LTD., "Symphony House", FP-12,TP-50, Bodakdev, Off S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380 054 is owner of registered Design No.278388, dated 15/12/2015 in class 23-04 in respect of air cooler. The said design of air cooler which is owned by my client. A copy of the front design of the air cooler is shown as under :

The above design registered under The Designs Act, 2000 from 15/12/2015 and The Controller was pleased to grant exclusive right in favour of my client. The above mentioned registered design is exclusive property of my client and their licensees. No person, firm or company is entitled to manufacture same or similar product which is imitation of my client's said registered design.

It has come to the notice of my client that M/s.Eventuate Innovations Pvt. Ltd., 80/A, Pawanbhumi Layout, Wardha Road, Somalwada, Nagpur 440 025 has started imitation of my client's design and therefore Regd. Post A.D. notice was sent to them for infringement of said design and have asked them to restrain use of my client's design and other requisites but said party have not given any undertaking or reply and various persons involved in the same have refused to take said notice, therefore, this caution notice is published in newspaper that no person, firm or company should involve in any such illegal activities called infringement of my client's registered design failing which they will be liable for necessary legal action and cost thereof. My client have also started necessary action, therefore, by this notice, we caution our trade brothers and general public not to involve in such illegal activities and send information about said party immediately to enable my client to take necessary legal steps against them.

For Y. J. TRIVEDI & CO.

Y. J. Trivedi
 Advocate

PERMANENT MAGNETS LIMITED
 Regd Office: Harsh Avenue, 302, 3rd Floor, Opp. Silvassa Police Station, Silvassa - 396230. Dadra & Nagar Haveli (U.T.)
 Corporate office - B-3, MIDC, Village Mira, Mira Road (East), Thane - 401104
 CIN: L27100DN1960PLC000371 • Email: investors@pmlindia.com • Phone: +91 22 29452121
 Website: www.pmlindia.com (In INR Lac except per share data)

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Year Ended on 31st March, 2018

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended on		Year Ended		Year Ended
		31.03.2018 (Audited) Refer Note 2	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.03.2017 (Audited) Refer Note 2	31.03.2018 (Audited) Refer Note 2	
1.	Total Income from operations	2,955.48	2,415.39	2,581.06	9,321.2	7,310.57
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	374.72	128.18	77.19	590.79	141.85
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	374.72	225.11	77.19	687.72	141.85
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	294.02	177.83	53.9	538.82	118.55
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.50	-	0.09	2.50	0.09
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Per Share Rs. 10/-)	859.85	859.85	859.85	859.85	859.85
7.	Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance sheet of previous Accounting year	-	-	-	979.91	438.43
8.	Earnings Per Share (before and after Extraordinary items)					
	1. Basic:	3.45	2.07	0.63	6.30	1.38
	2. Diluted:	3.45	2.07	0.63	6.30	1.38

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.pmlindia.com.
 2. The figures of the quarter ended 31 March 2018 and 31 March 2017 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures upto third quarter of the relevant financial year.
 3. The figures for the previous period / year have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to the current year's classification.

By order of the Board
**For Permanent Magnets Ltd.,
 Sd/-
 Sharad Taparia**
 Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
 Date : May 29, 2018

infibeam

Registered Office: 28th Floor, GIFT Two Building, Block No. 56, Road-5C, Zone-5, GIFT CITY, Gandhinagar, Taluka & District - Gandhinagar-382355
 Email: ir@infibeam.ooo, Tel: +91 79 6777 2200

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2018

(Rupees in million, except per share data and if otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended on	Year ended on	Quarter ended on	Quarter ended on	Year ended on	Quarter ended on
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
	31/3/2018	31/3/2018	31/3/2017	31/3/2018	31/3/2018	31/3/2017
Total income from operations	863.8	3,058.6	119.6	2,395.2	8,393.2	1,208.5
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Extraordinary items)	21.4	398.3	40.2	248.2	1,152.0	156.7
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Extraordinary items)	21.4	398.3	40.2	248.2	1,152.0	156.7
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(22.0)	134.8	(379.0)	208.1	881.4	135.8
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(20.4)	135.3	(377.0)	210.6	883.1	139.0
Equity Share Capital (Paid up Capital)	542.8	542.8	538.9	542.8	542.8	538.9
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)		25,186.7			25,715.9	
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (Face value of Re. 1/- each)						
Basic:	(0.032)	0.205	(0.709)	0.33	1.33	0.27
Diluted:	(0.032)	0.203	(0.709)	0.33	1.33	0.27
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face value of Re. 1/- each)						
Basic:	(0.032)	0.205	(0.709)	0.33	1.33	0.27
Diluted:	(0.032)	0.203	(0.709)	0.33	1.33	0.27

Note:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company website at www.infibeam.ooo
 2) The Consolidated And Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018 of Infibeam Incorporation Limited (the Company) are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2018.
 3) The Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 14, 2018 declared an interim dividend of Rs. 0.10 per equity share. Further, the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 30, 2018 proposed final dividend of Rs. 0.10 per equity share which is subject to approval of shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
 4) The Company has proposed change in the name of the Company from "Infibeam Incorporation Limited" to "Infibeam Avenues Limited" which is pending approval from appropriate authorities.
 5) Statement of Deviation(s) / Variation(s) (DEV)
 Statement of IPO Proceeds

(Rupees in million)

Particulars	Amount
Gross Proceeds from IPO	4,500.0
Less: IPO Expenses	338.3
Net Proceeds from IPO	4,161.7

(Rupees in million)

Particulars	Objects of the issue as per the prospectus	Amount utilised up to March 31, 2018	Utilised amount as on March 31, 2018
Setting up of cloud data center and purchase of property for shifting of the registered and corporate offices of our Company	2,352.0	1,954.6	397.4
Setting up of 75 logistics centers	375.0	47.0	328.0
Purchase of software	670.0	500.0	170.0
General corporate purposes	764.7	757.6	7.1
Total	4,161.7	3,259.2	902.5

For Infibeam Incorporation Limited
**Sd/-
 Vishal Mehta**
 Managing Director

Date: May 30, 2018
 Place: Gandhinagar

PHOTOQUIP INDIA LIMITED
 CIN : L74940MH1992PLC067864
 Regd. Office - A-33, Royal Industrial Estate, Naigaon Cross Road, Wadala, Mumbai - 400 031.
 Phone : 022 6147 4000 | Email : info@photoquip.com | Website : www.photoquip.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31-MAR-2018
 (Rs. In Lac except EPS)

Particulars	Audited Quarter ended	Unaudited Quarter ended	Audited Quarter ended	Audited Year ended	
	31.03.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
1 Income					
(a) Income from Operations (Refer note 6)	1,451.28	1,046.51	1,684.19	4,312.25	4,878.48
(b) Other Income	18.64	14.07	61.84	63.58	36.07
Total Income from operations (a+b)	1,469.92	1,060.58	1,705.80	4,375.83	4,914.55
2 Expenses					
(a) Cost of Materials Consumed	850.92	516.50	903.04	2,363.60	2,377.92
(b) Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	349.07	327.61	610.37	1,066.36	1,873.49
(c) (Increase) / Decrease in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-Trade	(56.76)	(61.91)	(46.76)	(100.80)	(237.81)
(d) Excise Duty	-	-	54.12	29.28	111.76
(e) Employee Benefit Expenses	106.83	110.40	129.47	428.63	446.13
(f) Finance Cost	41.86	49.60	48.63	182.38	188.00
(g) Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	26.59	15.51	17.50	72.54	69.65
(h) Other Expenditure	164.48	117.80	35.64	431.02	340.61
Total Expenses (a to h)	1,617.99	1,075.51	1,752.01	4,473.01	5,169.75
3 Profit / (Loss) from Operations Before Exceptional Items (1-2)	(12.07)	(14.95)	(46.21)	(97.18)	(255.20)
4 Exceptional Items	(8.39)	-	(8.39)	(8.39)	(8.39)
5 Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities Before Tax (3+4)	(20.46)	(14.95)	(46.21)	(105.57)	(255.20)
6 Tax Expense					
(a) Current Tax	1.59	-	12.62	1.59	12.62
(b) Deferred Tax	(17.08)	(3.76)	(25.10)	(43.27)	(93.54)
Total Tax Expense (6a+6b)	(15.49)	(3.76)	(12.48)	(41.68)	(80.92)
7 Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)	(4.97)	(11.19)	(33.73)	(63.89)	(174.28)
8A Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or (Loss):					
(i) Re-measurement Benefit of Defined Benefit Plans	(1.85)	-	(13.81)	(1.85)	(13.81)
(ii) Income Tax expense on Re-measurement Benefit of Defined Benefit Plans	0.57	-	4.27	0.57	4.27
(iii) Net Fair Value Gain / (Loss) on Investments in Equity Instruments through OCI	(0.56)	(0.76)	1.50	(0.03)	1.54
(iv) Income Tax Expense on Investments in Equity Instruments through OCI	0.00	-	-	0.00	-
8B (i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or (Loss)					
(ii) Income Tax relating to Items that will be reclassified to Profit / (Loss)	-	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income	(1.84)	(0.76)	(8.04)	(1.31)	(8.00)
9 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7+8)	(6.81)	(11.95)	(41.77)	(65.20)	(182.28)
10 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share)	480.08	480.08	480.08	480.08	480.08
11 Basic and Diluted EPS (in Rs.)					
a) Basic and Diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items	(0.10)	(0.23)	(0.70)	(1.33)	(3.63)
b) Basic and Diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items	(0.10)	(0.23)	(0.70)	(1.33)	(3.63)

Notes:
 1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 30, 2018. Further, in accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations, the Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review for the year ended March 31, 2018 and the review report has been approved by the Board.
 2 The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind-AS") effective April 1, 2017 (transition date being April 1, 2016) and accordingly, the financial results for the quarter / year ended March 31, 2018 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind-AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The financial results for the quarter / year ended March 31, 2017 have also been recast as per the recognition and measurement principles of Ind-AS 34.
 3 The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2018 and March 31, 2017 are respective balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2018 and March 31, 2017 and the published year-to-date figures upto the third quarter ended December 31, 2017 and December 31, 2016 respectively.
 4 The provisions of Current Tax Expenses have been made as per prevailing Income Tax Act.
 5 The company has only one segment of activity.
 6 Consequent to the introduction of Goods and Service Tax (GST) with effect from July 1, 2017, Central Excise, Value Added Tax (VAT) etc. have been subsumed into GST. In accordance with Indian Accounting Standard - 18 on Revenue and Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013, unlike Excise Duties, levies like GST, VAT etc. are not part of Revenue. Accordingly, the figures for the periods up to June 30, 2017 are not strictly related to those thereafter. The following additional information is being provided to facilitate such understanding :

BALANCE SHEET AS AT MARCH 31, 2018
 (Rs. In Lac)

Particulars	As at 31/03/2018 (Audited)	As at 31/03/2017 (Audited)
	A ASSETS	
1 Non-Current Assets		
a) Property, Plant and Equipment	1,127.51	1,101.24
b) Financial Assets		
i) Investments	6.34	6.37
ii) Loans	20.13	96.33
c) Other Financial Assets	324.47	290.98
c) Current Tax Assets (Net)	23.35	23.34
d) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	515.96	472.12
e) Other Non-current Assets	895.10	1,009.70
Non Current Assets	2,912.86	3,089.08
2 Current Assets		
i) Inventories	911.69	959.02
ii) Financial Assets		
b) Trade Receivables	107.17	92.77

